(Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money 

(Rs.) 

Time of 

Completion 

1 2 3 4 5 

1. 
Repairing of Leakages of 100 mm dia DI pipe 

line 3 Nos under Ward No.4 & 8 and 150 mm 

dia DI pipe line 6 Nos under Ward No.6, 8 & 9 

within Diamond Harbour Municipal area. 

Rs.1,27,625/-  

(Rupees one 

lakh twenty 

seven 

thousand six 

hundred and 
twenty five) 

only 

Rs.2,553.00 

(Rupees two  

thousand five 

hundred and 

fifty three) 

only 

7 (Seven days) 

2. 
Repairing of Leakages of 100 mm dia DI pipe 

line 6 Nos under Ward No.4 & 9 and 150 mm 

dia DI pipe line 6 Nos under Ward No. 4, 6, 14 

& 15 within Diamond Harbour Municipal area. 

Rs.1,62,544/-  

(Rupees one 

lakh sixty two 

thousand five 

hundred and 

forty four) only 

Rs.3,251.00 

(Rupees three 

thousand two 

hundred and 

fifty one) only 

7 (Seven days) 

3. 
Repairing of 6 nos. Leakage on 150 mm dia 

pipe line at Ward No. 1 (1 no.), at ward No.4 (1 

no.), at ward No. 5 (2 nos.), at ward No. 8 (1 

no.) and at ward No. 12 (1 no.) and repairing 

of 10 nos. leakages on 100 mm dia pipe line at

[...]

4 (2 nos), at 

Ward No. 5 (1 no.), at Ward No. 9 (1 no.), at 

Ward No. 10 (1 no.), at Ward No. 15 (2 nos.), 

at Ward No. 16 (2 nos.) including cleaning of 

distribution pipeline at Hater Bagan area of 

Ward No.5 under Diamond Harbour 

Municipality. 

Rs.2,00,211/-  

(Rupees two 
lakh two 

hundred and 

eleven) only 

Rs.4,005.00 

(Rupees four 
thousand and 

five) only 

10 (Ten days) 

4. 
Repairing 9 nos. of Leakage on 150 mm dia 

pipe line at Ward No. 2 (1 no.), at ward No.4 (2 

nos.), at Ward No. 5 (2 nos.), at Ward No. 9 (2 

nos.), at Ward No. 13 (1 no.), at Ward No. 14 

(1 no.) and 1 no. leakage on 100 mm dia pipe 

line at Ward No. - 6 under Diamond Harbour 

Municipality. 

Rs.1,31,443/-  
(Rupees one 

lakh thirty one 

thousand four 

hundred and 

forty three) 

only 

Rs.2,629.00 
(Rupees two 

thousand six 

hundred and 

twenty nine) 

only 

7 (Seven days) 

Last date & time for submission of bids online is31.10.2025 at 18:15 Hrs / 

For details please contact the above office or visit our both websites. In addition to this further any 

corrigendum or addenda shall be published only in the below mentioned websites.

[...]

Name of Work Estimated 
Amount 

Put to Tender 

(Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money 

(Rs.) 

Time of 
Completion 

1 2 3 4 5 

line 3 Nos under Ward No.4 & 8 and 150 mm 

dia DI pipe line 6 Nos under Ward No.6, 8 & 9 

within Diamond Harbour Municipal area. 

Rs.1,27,625/-  

(Rupees one 
lakh twenty 

seven 

thousand six 
hundred and 

twenty five) 

only 

Rs.2,553.00 

(Rupees two 
thousand five 

hundred and 

fifty 
three)only 

7 (Seven days) 

Repairing of Leakages of 100 mm dia DI pipe 

line 6 Nos under Ward No.4 & 9 and 150 mm 

dia DI pipe line 6 Nos under Ward No. 4, 6, 14 

& 15 within Diamond Harbour Municipal area. 

(Rupees one 

thousand five 

hundred and